

CULLMAN COUNTY COMMISSION

Authorization for MVR Check and Release of Information

In order to comply with the Cullman County Fleet Safety Policy (Employee Handbook Section VII-O) and the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) Drug & Alcohol Clearinghouse requirements (if applicable), the County Safety Department (or it's designee) will annually run a Motor Vehicle Record (MVR) on all county employees who are authorized to drive a county vehicle. This is a condition of employment for all "safety sensitive" employees and any other employee whose position requires them to drive a county vehicle.

I hereby authorize and give consent for the Cullman County Commission to obtain information pertaining to my driving record. This information includes the following:

_____Motor Vehicle Record (MVR)

Results of this MVR will be used to determine my eligibility to drive a Cullman County vehicle.

By signing this form, I authorize the Cullman County Commission to annually review my motor vehicle record (MVR). I understand that, upon request, I will be given a copy of my MVR.

Print Employee Name		Social Security Number	
Employee Signature		Date of Birth	
Department			
Job Title			
Driver's License Number	License Expiration Date	CDL: 🗆 Yes	□ No
Today's Date			

My position does not require me to drive a county vehicle, therefore I elect to be excluded from the annual MVR check. I understand that I will not be authorized to drive a county vehicle at any time while employed by Cullman County unless I give consent to an MVR check.

Today's Date